

NASRIN BEGUM AND ANR Vs. HAKIKAT ALI AND ORS

04.02.2021

Case taken up today through VC from Home Office on the basis of few orders as requisitioned by the PO in view of the office order no. 606-630/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 29.01.2021 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

**Present : Sh. Anand Singh, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants No. 1 & 2.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Advocate for the Defendants No. 4 & 5.**

Case is listed today for filing of amended memo of parties, admission-denial of documents and for framing of issues.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed amended memo of parties. Let copy thereof be supplied to other side.

At joint request, be put up for admission-denial of documents and for framing of issues on **28.09.2021**.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents and proposed issues be also filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 04.02.2021**