

**CS No. 1139/18, 1141/18, 1142/18 and 189/19
Monika Verma Vs. BSES Yamuna Power Limited**

04.02.2023

**File received by way of transfer vide order no.
10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.**

Present: Md. Ashraf, ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased
plaintiff.
Ms. Chhavi Rani, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
no. 1.
Proposed defendant no. 2 is unserved.
None for proposed defendant no. 3.

An application u/s. 151 CPC filed on behalf of LR's
of plaintiff for bringing on record fresh address of defendant
no.2.

Another application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC and u/o 32
rule 3 r/w section 151 CPC alongwith application u/o 22 rule 9
r/w section 151 CPC filed. Copy supplied.

List for reply and arguments on the aforesaid
applications u/o 22 rule 4 CPC, u/o 32 rule 3 r/w section 151
CPC and application u/o 22 rule 9 r/w section 151 CPC on
21.04.2023.

**(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
04.02.2023**