

**CS 189/19**

**MONIKA VERMA Vs. BSES Yamuna Power Ltd.**

**18.08.2023**

Present:     None for plaintiff.  
                 Sh. Rajesh Kumar, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Be awaited.

**(Arun Goel)**  
**ADJ-03, Shahdara**  
**KKD Courts, Delhi**  
**18.08.2023**

**At 11:00 AM**

Present:     Sh. Sanjeev Mehto, ld. Counsel for LR's on behalf of  
                 plaintiff.  
                 Sh. Rajesh Kumar, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.  
                 None for proposed defendant no. 2.  
                 Proposed defendant no. 3 unserved.

Notice issued to proposed defendant no. 3 received back unserved with report "no such company is existing at the given address".

It is requested on behalf of plaintiff that defendant no. 1 be directed to supply fresh address of proposed defendant no. 3 i.e. Bryn Construction Co. Any other address of proposed defendant no. 3 available with defendant no. 1 be supplied to the plaintiff. Thereafter, fresh steps be taken by the plaintiff for service of proposed defendant no. 3.

An application filed on behalf of plaintiff u/o 22 rule 4 r/w order 32 rule 3 r/w section 151 CPC and u/o 22 rule 9 CPC is pending consideration. Let reply to the said application be filed by the defendants on the NDOH.

On the LDOH, proposed guardian Ms. Drishti was directed to appear in person. However, it is submitted that she is not well. She is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for service of proposed defendant no. 3 and for consideration on pending applications on 10.11.2023.

**(Arun Goel)**  
**ADJ-03, Shahdara**  
**KKD Courts, Delhi**  
**18.08.2023**