

CS 290/21

ANITA BABBAR Vs. B S E S YAMUNA POWER LTD

13.05.2025

At 10:43am

Present: Son of plaintiff namely Sh. Sourabh in person.
Ms. Ritu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed for PE. PW-1 Smt. Anita Babbar is not present for her further cross examination. His son submits that she is ill. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

PW-1 is directed to bring the documents as per order dated 11.03.2025 for NDOH.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 Smt. Anita Babbar on 20.08.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.05.2025